@inocon.de
INOCON GmbH
Industriestraße 31  53359 Rheinbach
Tel.: (+49) 0 22 26 - 909 87-0
Fax: (+49) 0 22 26 - 909 87-99
196
Wichtige Hinweise: Erklärung der Bestellnummer (Bestellschlüssel) sowie ausführliche Bestell beispiele,
siehe Seite 15 + 16. Weitere Bauteiloptionen für Klemmverbinder, wie andere Schrauben, Klemmhebel in ver-

3
3
Bestellschlüssel Doppelrohr- Verstelleinheiten
Order codes double tube linear units
ILD S 30 1 1 500 300 V1/V2
 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
1. Bauform / type: double tube linear unit in round version
2. Material / material: Unit steel chromated
Unit stainless steel
3.  Durchmesser /  Rund / round: 30/50 mm
Diameter
4.  Spindeln und Zapfen / Right-hand thread, 1 shaft
spindles and shafts Left-hand thread, 1 shaft
Right-hand thread, 2 shafts
Left-hand thread, 2 shafts
Right- and left-hand thread, 1 shaft
Right- and left-hand thread, 2 shafts
1x Right- and 1x Left-hand thread (separated), 2 shafts
2x Right-hand thread (separated), 2 shafts
 2x Left-hand thread (separated), 2 shafts
5.  Schlitten /  1 =  Einzelschlitten / single guide element
Guide element 2 =  Doppelschlitten mit Adapterplatte / double guide element with adapter plate
6.  Gesamtlänge / Angabe in Millimeter /
total length
7. Hub / travel
Verstelleinheiten / travel of the linear unit respectively the travel each side by right- and left-hand thread linear
units or separated linear units
8.  Verlängerte Zapfen /  V1 = 1x verlängerter Zapfen / V1 = 1x extended shaft
extended shafts
 V2 = 2x extended shafts (only possible by linear units with 2x shafts)
Beachten Sie bitte:
Please note:   For right- and left-hand thread linear units by the version with one shaft the shaft always
is on the righthand thread, if not ordered differently.
201
Important notice: Explanation of the order number (order codes) and additionally some order examples
see page 15 + 16. Further options for clamps, like other screws, clamping levers in different sizes, surface
treatment and coating, and special treatments see page 17 and upwards. Suitable tubes in steel, stainless
steel and aluminium up to maximum 6000 mm in any desired length (up from 500 mm with no extra charge for
cutting), inside and outside deburred, see page 108 and upwards.
INOCON GmbH
Industriestraße 31  53359 Rheinbach
Tel.: (+49) 0 22 26 - 909 87-0
Fax: (+49) 0 22 26 - 909 87-99
@inocon.de
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
3.1
3.2
3.3
1
3
3
Montage- und Einstellanleitung
Assembling- and adjustment-instruction
ACHTUNG: Bei Auslieferung ist
das Spiel des Verfahrschlittens
nicht endgültig eingestellt. Mit